503844121 05/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3890769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LESLIE SUSAN KEAN	02/25/2016
VICTOR TKACHEV	02/25/2016
SEATTLE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL DBA SEATTLE CHILDREN'S RESEARCH INSTITUTE	02/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KYMAB LIMITED
Street Address:	THE BENNET BUILDING (B930)
Internal Address:	BABRAHAM RESEARCH CAMPUS
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB22 3AT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15142538

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-1300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173451000

Email: jsanchez@nixonpeabody.com, bostonpatent@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY
Address Line 1: 100 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	069496-087030-C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEENA H. KARTTUNEN CONTARINO
SIGNATURE:	/LEENA H. KARTTUNEN CONTARINO/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=2016-02-26c - Signed Confirmatory Assignment - Seattle (2)#page1.tif source=2016-02-26c - Signed Confirmatory Assignment - Seattle (2)#page2.tif

PATENT 503844121 REEL: 038726 FRAME: 0270

source=2016-02-26c - Signed Confirmatory Assignment - Seattle (2)#page3.tif source=2016-02-26c - Signed Confirmatory Assignment - Seattle (2)#page4.tif source=2016-02-26c - Signed Confirmatory Assignment - Seattle (2)#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038726 FRAME: 0271

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the INVENTORS, have invented a certain improvement in Antibodies, Uses & Methods described in an application for a Patent, which is about to be filed as a PCT application on or before 3rd March 2016 (which designates the United States of America, and has Kymab's reference K00032-1 WO), and claiming priority from (inter alia) the specification which is United Kingdom application No. GB1516008.8 filed 9th September 2015 (the "INVENTION").

WHEREAS, SEATTLE has acquired an interest in the INVENTION pursuant to agreements duly entered into between the INVENTORS and SEATTLE;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE has acquired and hereby does acquire all the ASSIGNORS' right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION pursuant to agreements duly entered into between SEATTLE and the ASSIGNEE.

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to confirm the assignment of all the ASSIGNORS' right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION and all intellectual property rights therein or relating thereto to ASSIGNEE on the terms of this Agreement;

NOW, THERRIORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION and all intellectual property rights therein or relating thereto, including the right of priority and including any and all further applications (including, without limitation, substitution,

- I -ukratters:36270015.1

*The Bennet Building (B930)

** 15/142,538 - Filed: April 29, 2016

Leena H. Karttunen Contarino, Reg. No. 60,335

PATENT REEL: 038726 FRAME: 0272

reissue, divisional, reissue, re-examination and continuation applications, extensions thereof and supplementary protection contificates), together with the ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, extensions and certificates and such Letters Patent as may issue on or in relation to the INVENTION; the INVENTION and all intellectual property rights therein or relating thereto, applications, extensions, certificates and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, ussigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent, extensions and certificates may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; the ASSIGNORS hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, extensions or certificates. The ASSIGNORS hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION and all intellectual property rights therein or relating thereto, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent, extensions and certificates by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to produce the grant of all such Letters Patent, extensions and certificates to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; the ASSIGNORS hereby expressly authorise the filing of any patent application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, European Patent Convention or any other national or regional patent law or treaty, which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, the ASSIGNORS hereby agree with the said ASSIGNEE that the ASSIGNORS will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents. AND, the ASSIGNORS hereby further agree for themselves and their executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the INVENTION and all intellectual property rights therein or relating thereto to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for no additional consideration but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in forcign countries, and the execution of any further applications including substitution, reissue, divisional, reissue, reexamination or continuation applications or extensions thereof or supplementary protection certificates, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of all necessary assistance and testimony in any interference or other proceedings or transactions in which the INVENTION and all intellectual property rights therein or relating thereto or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, the ASSIGNORS do hereby authorise and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States or other authority to issue such Letters Patent, extensions and certificates as shall be granted upon the INVENTION and all intellectual property rights therein or relating thereto to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives:

AND, the ASSIGNORS hereby grant ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns the power to insert on this instrument any further identification that may be

- 2 -UKMATTERS:30270015.1

73	TC00032, 1070	

necessary or desirable to comply with the recordation rules of any appropriate and competent authority, including, without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

AND, the ASSIGNORS hereby agree that this Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

	, 1	t 1		. 1
	4	. (l
	10:11		i,	
Inventor Leslie	Susan Kenn Role Stu	Date	2/25/11/2	
Address 55	5 2d Kenwood PL		3.3	
	Microulla)
Print Witness Name_	KRISTIN CICCIAK	ELLA		
Address //00	OUVE WAY, SUITE	100		
, i	TE, WA 98101		,	
and the second s	L. S. Jukos	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Print Witness Name	Beth A. Zeitlin	Prince and the second		
Address //00 d	Mive Way, Soite	180	,	
	e JWA ABIOI I		1	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Inventor <u>Victor</u>	Tknchev B TR	Date	02/25/16	;
Address'/ø	1421 129 th ef	NE #PIO	03	i
100	Kynkland WA 98	034	,	
Witness Signature				#
Print Witness Name	KRISTIN CICLIAN	ELLA		
*	1100 BUVE WAY	· ·	Ø	1
	SEATTLE, WA 981			

- 3 -UMMATTERS:382700 5.1

i 3		\$ }:		, . 	Ref:	K0003	2.iwo
Witness Signature 1	2 Hel	R.J	- !	1 1	•		
Print Witness Name	1.	· Zeit	Lin II	1			
Address ((Ob			e 180			<u></u>	-
· ·	tle WA	10189	40 100				
	10, 501		 :			i	-
3	: 1						- ;
•	È .				•		
·		. <u> </u>	1	1		s 1	
Seattle Children's He	i nenital dha Seo	i Ha Children	In Dagaawah	l Tundidada	1		
Journa Chiput Car S La	indianes area toou	ine Citical Cit	S Wesenien			. 1	. ,
By	(:	-		i k. ą	•	: i '	÷.
			•	1	:	i.	1
Typed or Printe	d Nama	Erik /	M. Lausund	•		1	•
Typod of Title	i	Vice Actir	vi. tudstrid President, Re 1g on behalf es B. Hendrick tle Children's	search Op of:	erations	1	į
Title	· ·	Seat	es B. Hendrick fle Children's	cs, Presiden Research ir	rstitute Stitute		•
Z5 Fah							
Date	7016			,			
•	9	1	n	1.			
Witness Signature		ylin-	-00	120			
Print Witness Name		Mande	2 R.	Lee			
Address 20	01 67	Ave_	Sute	400)		·
	gattle	MA C	2812-1				<u> </u>
Witness Signature	クーウ						
Print Witness Name	unay	Schot	ud_		•		
Address 2001	BTM AV	e South	<u>e 400</u>			·	
<u> </u>	AHL W	A 981	21		· .		
	:	r.	1		٠.	j -	. ;
			A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN			1	
			Ė				
	i			•		,	
	i		i			ŧ.	
,	2		1			ĺ	
				į			:
				, ,			
	44	UKMAT ERSISSŽ70016	M	į į			

PATENT REEL: 038726 FRAME: 0275

Kymab Limited,			Ref: K00032-1WO	and the second s
GLNN FX Typed or Prin COO Fitle 26/02/20	ited Name			
Witness Signature Print Witness Name Address 40 40 Witness Signature Public Witness Name		THE BENNE ELSEAKCH CE		A TO
Address <u>10 KYA</u>	AR CIMITIN , THE	lt stunt T BUI	17.	
	~ \$ -ukhatters:se	270015.1	The state of the s	

PATENT REEL: 038726 FRAME: 0276

RECORDED: 05/26/2016